Cities:

Montague
T.I.LF.A.
Brownfield

Muskegon

T.I.F.A. & Brownfield

Special Acts

Musk. Hts (+ SA)

T.LLF.A.
North Musk.
T.ILF.A.

Norton
T.ILF.A.
Brownfield

Roosevelt
T.ILF.A.

Whitehall
T.LF.A.

Townships:

Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon

Ravenna & Vil TIF

Sullivan
Whitehall
WhiteRiver

Grand Total Roll

County
Operating

500,758.82
(57,020.32)
0.00
4,000,825.86
(52,251.18)
7,129.97
758,307.04
(48,933.57)
808,686.12
0.00
5,052,275.46
(406,344.93)
(30,228.50)
678,218.08
(141,426.53)
709,528.53
(216,017.56)

382,483.33
398,291.83
403,881.94
1,257,918.25
1,075,804.02
1,432,094.52
2,588,717.42
309,945.06
1,276,882.19
285,960.47
220,590.54
2,080,852.06
447,495.06
350,120.83
353,282.47
510,796.16

24,938,623.44

Community
College

193,654.75
(22,051.04)
0.00
1,547,209.73
(20,206.71)
2,757.13
293,254.46
(18,923.72)
312,737.19
0.00
1,953,829.04
(157,142.76)
(11,690.04)
262,282.25
(54,692.83)
274,390.71
(83,538.87)

147,914.94
154,028.45
156,190.27
486,465.40
416,037.72
553,823.30
1,001,115.50
119,862.76
493,799.19
110,587.37
85,307.34
804,712.50
173,056.45
135,399.63
136,622.31
197,536.41

9,644,328.83

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

Quality
of Life

26,363.13
0.00

0.00
216,651.77
(2,750.84)
375.33
39,922.10
0.00
42,574.38
0.00
266,708.76
0.00

0.00
35,835.40
(7,445.59)
37,354.09
(11,372.54)

20,136.35
20,968.61
21,262.91
66,784.00
56,732.39
75,394.56
136,360.64
16,317.48
67,223.20
15,054.78
11,799.32
109,643.37
23,558.99
18,432.59
19,295.61
26,891.56

1,350,072.35
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2010 County Taxes

Central Veteran
Museum Dispatch Services

28,305.21 26,363.13 6,608.36
(3,223.05) (3,001.91) (752.48)
0.00 0.00 0.00
226,145.24 210,628.91 52,797.65
(2,953.48) (2,750.84) (689.54)
402.99 375.33 94.08
42,863.03 39,922.10 10,007.14
(2,765.95) (2,576.17) (645.76)
45,710.69 42,574.38 10,671.98
0.00 0.00 0.00
285,578.04 265,983.90 66,673.30
(22,968.50) (21,392.58) (5,362.41)
(1,708.66) (1,591.42) (94.56)
38,336.03 35,705.71 8,950.23
(7,994.08) (7,445.59) (1,866.36)
40,105.84 37,354.09 9,363.43
(12,210.32) (11,372.54) (2,850.72)
21,619.73 20,136.35 5,047.51
22,513.30 20,968.61 5,256.13
22,829.28 21,262.91 5,329.90
71,103.37 66,224.81 16,600.35
60,809.43 56,637.16 14,197.05
80,948.62 75,394.56 18,898.90
146,326.32 136,286.54 34,162.49
17,519.53 16,317.48 4,090.25
72,175.30 67,223.20 16,850.61
16,163.81 15,054.78 3,773.73
12,468.80 11,613.29 2,911.06
117,619.41 109,549.28 27,460.35
25,294.50 23,558.99 5,905.45
19,790.45 18,432.59 4,620.43
19,969.16 18,599.04 4,662.16
28,872.57 26,891.56 6,740.82
1,409,646.61 1,312,927.65 329.411.53

Total
Taxes

782,053.40
(86,048.80)
0.00
6,254,259.16
(81,602.59)
11,134.83
1,184,275.87
(73,845.17)
1,262,954.74
0.00
7,891,048.50
(613,211.18)
(45,313.18)
1,059,327.70
(220,870.98)
1,108,096.69
(337,362.55)

597,338.22
622,026.93
630,757.21
1,965,096.18
1,680,217.77
2,236,554.46
4,042,968.91
484,052.56
1,994,153.69
446,594.94
344,690.35
3,249,836.97
698,869.44
546,796.52
552,430.75
797,729.08

38,985,010.42

Delinquent
Real

29,571.76

630,630.82

1,488.05
305,680.68

34,965.44

372,368.91
(60,759.00)
(1,520.00)

65,433.57

48,848.45

40,105.42
61,525.29
46,432.60
147,193.54
125,964.53
88,469.35
196,454.68
53,508.42
83,560.82
29,647.28
32,394.98
204,869.66
36,887.81
36,917.04
46,334.83
52,662.42

2,709,637.35

Delinquent
Personal

1,773.17

45,468.91

0.00
15,751.73

720.88

20,139.32

2,724.78

1,243.28

256.91
1,506.58
143.78
3,667.97
1,349.69
635.03
8,103.06
252.00
137.95
285.05
27.92
8,334.77
656.72
15.10
2,928.14
347.61

116.470.35

Total
Collected

750,708.47
(86,048.80)
0.00
5,578,159.43
(81,602.59)
9,646.78
862,843.46
(73,845.17)
1,227,268.42
0.00
7,498,540.27
(552,452.18)
(43,793.18)
991,169.35
(220,870.98)
1,058,004.96
(337,362.55)

556,975.89
558,995.06
584,180.83
1,814,234.67
1,5652,903.55
2,147,450.08
3,838,411.17
430,292.14
1,910,454.92
416,662.61
312,267.45
3,036,632.54
661,324.91
509,864.38
503,167.78
744,719.05

36,158,902.72




