

**Muskegon County Treasurer's Office**

173 E APPLE AVE  
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

04/29/11

**2010 County Taxes**

	<u>County Operating</u>	<u>Community College</u>	<u>Quality of Life</u>	<u>Museum</u>	<u>Central Dispatch</u>	<u>Veteran Services</u>	<u>Total Taxes</u>	<u>Delinquent Real</u>	<u>Delinquent Personal</u>	<u>Total Collected</u>
<b>Cities:</b>										
Montague	500,758.82	193,654.75	26,363.13	28,305.21	26,363.13	6,608.36	782,053.40	29,571.76	1,773.17	750,708.47
T.I.F.A.	(57,020.32)	(22,051.04)	0.00	(3,223.05)	(3,001.91)	(752.48)	(86,048.80)			(86,048.80)
Brownfield	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00
Muskegon	4,000,825.86	1,547,209.73	216,651.77	226,145.24	210,628.91	52,797.65	6,254,259.16	630,630.82	45,468.91	5,578,159.43
T.I.F.A. & Brownfield	(52,251.18)	(20,206.71)	(2,750.84)	(2,953.48)	(2,750.84)	(689.54)	(81,602.59)			(81,602.59)
Special Acts	7,129.97	2,757.13	375.33	402.99	375.33	94.08	11,134.83	1,488.05	0.00	9,646.78
Musk. Hts (+ SA)	758,307.04	293,254.46	39,922.10	42,863.03	39,922.10	10,007.14	1,184,275.87	305,680.68	15,751.73	862,843.46
T.I.F.A.	(48,933.57)	(18,923.72)	0.00	(2,765.95)	(2,576.17)	(645.76)	(73,845.17)			(73,845.17)
North Musk.	808,686.12	312,737.19	42,574.38	45,710.69	42,574.38	10,671.98	1,262,954.74	34,965.44	720.88	1,227,268.42
T.I.F.A.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00
Norton	5,052,275.46	1,953,829.04	266,708.76	285,578.04	265,983.90	66,673.30	7,891,048.50	372,368.91	20,139.32	7,498,540.27
T.I.F.A.	(406,344.93)	(157,142.76)	0.00	(22,968.50)	(21,392.58)	(5,362.41)	(613,211.18)	(60,759.00)		(552,452.18)
Brownfield	(30,228.50)	(11,690.04)	0.00	(1,708.66)	(1,591.42)	(94.56)	(45,313.18)	(1,520.00)		(43,793.18)
Roosevelt	678,218.08	262,282.25	35,835.40	38,336.03	35,705.71	8,950.23	1,059,327.70	65,433.57	2,724.78	991,169.35
T.I.F.A.	(141,426.53)	(54,692.83)	(7,445.59)	(7,994.08)	(7,445.59)	(1,866.36)	(220,870.98)			(220,870.98)
Whitehall	709,528.53	274,390.71	37,354.09	40,105.84	37,354.09	9,363.43	1,108,096.69	48,848.45	1,243.28	1,058,004.96
T.I.F.A.	(216,017.56)	(83,538.87)	(11,372.54)	(12,210.32)	(11,372.54)	(2,850.72)	(337,362.55)			(337,362.55)
<b>Townships:</b>										
Blue Lake	382,483.33	147,914.94	20,136.35	21,619.73	20,136.35	5,047.51	597,338.22	40,105.42	256.91	556,975.89
Casnovia	398,291.83	154,028.45	20,968.61	22,513.30	20,968.61	5,256.13	622,026.93	61,525.29	1,506.58	558,995.06
Cedar Creek	403,881.94	156,190.27	21,262.91	22,829.28	21,262.91	5,329.90	630,757.21	46,432.60	143.78	584,180.83
Dalton	1,257,918.25	486,465.40	66,784.00	71,103.37	66,224.81	16,600.35	1,965,096.18	147,193.54	3,667.97	1,814,234.67
Egelston	1,075,804.02	416,037.72	56,732.39	60,809.43	56,637.16	14,197.05	1,680,217.77	125,964.53	1,349.69	1,552,903.55
Fruitland	1,432,094.52	553,823.30	75,394.56	80,948.62	75,394.56	18,898.90	2,236,554.46	88,469.35	635.03	2,147,450.08
Fruitport	2,588,717.42	1,001,115.50	136,360.64	146,326.32	136,286.54	34,162.49	4,042,968.91	196,454.68	8,103.06	3,838,411.17
Holton	309,945.06	119,862.76	16,317.48	17,519.53	16,317.48	4,090.25	484,052.56	53,508.42	252.00	430,292.14
Laketon	1,276,882.19	493,799.19	67,223.20	72,175.30	67,223.20	16,850.61	1,994,153.69	83,560.82	137.95	1,910,454.92
Montague	285,960.47	110,587.37	15,054.78	16,163.81	15,054.78	3,773.73	446,594.94	29,647.28	285.05	416,662.61
Moorland	220,590.54	85,307.34	11,799.32	12,468.80	11,613.29	2,911.06	344,690.35	32,394.98	27.92	312,267.45
Muskegon	2,080,852.06	804,712.50	109,643.37	117,619.41	109,549.28	27,460.35	3,249,836.97	204,869.66	8,334.77	3,036,632.54
Ravenna & Vil TIF	447,495.06	173,056.45	23,558.99	25,294.50	23,558.99	5,905.45	698,869.44	36,887.81	656.72	661,324.91
Sullivan	350,120.83	135,399.63	18,432.59	19,790.45	18,432.59	4,620.43	546,796.52	36,917.04	15.10	509,864.38
Whitehall	353,282.47	136,622.31	19,295.61	19,969.16	18,599.04	4,662.16	552,430.75	46,334.83	2,928.14	503,167.78
WhiteRiver	510,796.16	197,536.41	26,891.56	28,872.57	26,891.56	6,740.82	797,729.08	52,662.42	347.61	744,719.05
<b>Grand Total Roll</b>	<b><u>24,938,623.44</u></b>	<b><u>9,644,328.83</u></b>	<b><u>1,350,072.35</u></b>	<b><u>1,409,646.61</u></b>	<b><u>1,312,927.65</u></b>	<b><u>329,411.53</u></b>	<b><u>38,985,010.42</u></b>	<b><u>2,709,637.35</u></b>	<b><u>116,470.35</u></b>	<b><u>36,158,902.72</u></b>